207090-2 : n : 05/05/2020 : FC / ma LSA2020-20619R1 1 2 HOUSE MONTGOMERY COUNTY LEGISLATION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO 3 HB500 4 5 6 7 8 On page 4, after line 9, add the following 9 10 additional section and renumber the remaining section: Section 5. (a) Within six months after the enactment 11 of this act, the Montgomery County Board of Education shall 12 13 adopt after considering recommendation of the Montgomery County Superintendent of Education, all of the following: 14 15 (1) A detailed strategic plan with defined steps, assigned staff, financial implications, goals, deadlines, and 16 17 intended results to guide the Montgomery Public School System. 18 (2) Achievable, but ambitious, performance metrics correlated with the desired outcomes of the strategic plan. 19 20 Performance metrics shall be adopted by the board based on 21 recognized objective educational outcomes and updated as 22 determined by the board. (b) The Montgomery County Superintendent of 23 24 Education, after approval of the Montgomery County Board of 25 Education, shall annually submit the Strategic Plan and performance metrics to the Montgomery County Legislative 26

Delegation for review prior to commencement of the next
Regular Session of the Legislature.